Animal Farm Unit Goals
Requirements: 
1. Read Preface, Introduction, and all ten chapters of the novel. 
a. You will have to read quite a bit of this on your own time.
2. [bookmark: _GoBack]For each chapter, complete the appropriate study guide. These do not have to be in complete sentences, and the questions can be answered as you read along.
a. Study guides are worth 20 points each for a total of 200 points under the Daily Assignments grading category.
b. Due dates: 
i. Chapter 1-10/20 (Mon.)
ii. Chapter 2-10/21 (Tues.)
iii. Chapter 3-10/22 (Wed.)
iv. Chapter 4-10/23 (Thur.)
v. Chapter 5-10/24 (Fri.)
vi. Chapter 6-10/27 (Mon.)
vii. Chapter 7-10/28 (Tues.)
viii. Chapter 8-10/29 (Wed.)
ix. Chapter 9-10/30 (Thur.)
x. Chapter 10-10/31 (Fri.)
3. Complete a vocabulary quiz based on the list provided. 
a. This quiz will be worth 50 points towards your Quizzes grade.
b. The quiz will take place Monday, November 3. 
4. Complete two “Chapter Essays” from the options provided—these are extended paragraphs based on the eleven-sentence paragraph model. 
a. Each paragraph essay will be worth 25 points towards your Writing Projects grading category.
b. Each essay must use at least two different vocabulary words from your list. Each word may be used only once.
c. These two paragraphs, written separately, are due no later than Tuesday, November 4.
5. Complete an in-class argumentative essay over the assigned prompt.
a. This essay will be your unit exam. It will be worth 100 points towards your Tests grade.
b. You will write this essay in class on Wednesday, November 5, and Thursday, November 6. 
i. We will discuss argument and allow time for guided review and planning on Tuesday, November 4.
***This schedule is subject to change as needed.
